

GAHC010089092022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3230/2022

BISWAJIT GOGOI AND 3 ORS.

S/O- LATE JUNARAM GOGOI, R/O- VILL.- SEGUNIBARI GAON (BARMAN NAGAR), P.O. AND P.S. BARBARI, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN- 786002, PRESENTLY WORKING AT DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS CENTRE, ASSAM MEDICAL COLLEGE, DIBRUGARH.

2: SUBRATA KR. BISWAS

S/O- LATE JATINDRA KR. BISWAS

R/O- VILL- KHALIHAMARI JAIL ROAD

P.O.

P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN- 786001

PRESENTLY WORKING AT DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS CENTRE

ASSAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

DIBRUGARH.

3: DEEPAK KR. GOGOI

S/O- SRI NAKUL CHANDRA GOGOI

R/O- VILL.- AMOLAPATTY GUARDPARA

P.O.

P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN- 786001

PRESENTLY WORKING AT DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS CENTRE

ASSAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

DIBRUGARH.

4: JYOTIRMOY NEOG

S/O- SRI NARESWAR NEOG

R/O- VILL.- HILOIDHARI GAON

P.O. HILOIDHARI

P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN- 786002
PRESENTLY WORKING AT RURAL HEALTH TRAINING CENTRE (CHABUA)
DIBRUGARH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36.

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (T.B.)
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36.

4:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

5:THE DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS OFFICER
DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

6:THE DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS CONTROL SOCIETY
DIBRUGARH
REP. BY ITC CHAIRMAN
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

7:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA**

ORDER

20.05.2022

Heard Mr. M. Bora, learned counsel for the petitioner as well as Mr. D. Upamanyu, learned standing counsel for the Health Department and Mr. B. Gogoi, learned standing counsel for the Finance Department.

Issue notice returnable in 6(six) weeks.

Requisite extra copies of the writ petition be served on the State and Departmental counsel in course of the day.

The pendency of the write petition shall not be a bar for the competent authorities in the Health and Family Welfare Department, Govt. of Assam to take a call on the letter No.HSE/ RNTCP/348/2015/13472 dated 24.10.2017 by the Director of Health Service, Assam in accordance with law.

List the matter after 6(six) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant