

GAHC010089092022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3230/2022

BISWAJIT GOGOI AND 3 ORS.

S/O- LATE JUNARAM GOGOI, R/O- VILL.- SEGUNIBARI GAON (BARMAN NAGAR), P.O. AND P.S. BARBARI, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM, PIN- 786002, PRESENTLY WORKING AT DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS CENTRE, ASSAM MEDICAL COLLEGE, DIBRUGARH.

2: SUBRATA KR. BISWAS

S/O- LATE JATINDRA KR. BISWAS

R/O- VILL- KHALIHAMARI JAIL ROAD

P.O.

P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN- 786001

PRESENTLY WORKING AT DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS CENTRE

ASSAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

DIBRUGARH.

3: DEEPAK KR. GOGOI

S/O- SRI NAKUL CHANDRA GOGOI

R/O- VILL.- AMOLAPATTY GUARDPARA

P.O.

P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN- 786001

PRESENTLY WORKING AT DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS CENTRE

ASSAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

DIBRUGARH.

4: JYOTIRMOY NEOG

S/O- SRI NARESWAR NEOG

R/O- VILL.- HILOIDHARI GAON

P.O. HILOIDHARI

P.S. AND DIST. DIBRUGARH

ASSAM

PIN- 786002
PRESENTLY WORKING AT RURAL HEALTH TRAINING CENTRE (CHABUA)
DIBRUGARH

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36.

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES (T.B.)
ASSAM
HENGRABARI
GUWAHATI-36.

4:THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

5:THE DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS OFFICER
DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

6:THE DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS CONTROL SOCIETY
DIBRUGARH
REP. BY ITC CHAIRMAN
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
DIBRUGARH
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM

7:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-6

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. N BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HEALTH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA**

ORDER

Date : 09.11.2022

Mr. D. Upamanyu, learned counsel for the respondents in the Health Department prays for 3(three) weeks time to file their affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant